

April 27, 2022

Mr. Steven Squibb, Township Engineer Township of Pennsauken 5605 North Crescent Boulevard Pennsauken, NJ 08110-1899

### Re: Township of Pennsauken 2021 Road Improvement Program: Resurfacing of Various Streets (Bid Packet #21-04) Recommendation to Award Our File No. 0427 T 054

Dear Mr. Squibb:

We have tabulated the bids received on April 26, 2022, regarding the above-referenced project and find the apparent low bidder to be Arawak Paving Company, Inc., 7503 Weymouth Road, Hammonton, New Jersey 08037. A copy of our bid tabulation is enclosed for your review.

This project consists of the improvements to: Base Bid - Willgoos Avenue (Earl Avenue to Harris Avenue); Baxter Avenue (Corbett Road to Finlaw Avenue); Corbett Road (Wyndam Avenue To Baxter Avenue); Corbett Road (Pittit Road to Collins Avenue); Kent Court (Corbett Road to Dead End).

Alternate Bid No. 1 - Clark Avenue (Marlton Pike to Harris Avenue; Oakley Avenue (Grant Avenue to Dead End).

Alternate Bid No. 2 - Harris Avenue (Rosemary Avenue to Dead End).

In accordance with Local Public Contracts Law, N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et seq, the contract should be awarded to the lowest responsible bidder, which appears to be Arawak Paving Company, Inc., 7503 Weymouth Road, Hammonton, New Jersey 08037

If the Municipality decides to award the Base Bid improvements, the resolution should indicate award to: Arawak Paving Company, Inc., 7503 Weymouth Road, Hammonton, New Jersey 08037, in the amount of \$452,700.00, representing Items 1 through 35 of the Base Bid. Or,

If the Municipality decides to award the Base Bid and Alternate Bid No. 1 improvements, the resolution should indicate award to: Arawak Paving Company, Inc., 7503 Weymouth Road, Hammonton, New Jersey 08037, in the amount of \$561,100.00, representing Items 1 through 35 of the Base Bid and Items 1A through 35A of Alternate Bid No. 1. Or,

Page2 Township of Pennsauken April 27, 2022

If the Municipality decides to award the Base Bid, Alternate Bid No. 1, and Alternate Bid #2 improvements, the resolution should indicate award to: Arawak Paving Company, Inc., 7503 Weymouth Road, Hammonton, New Jersey 08037, in the amount of \$747,100.00, representing Items 1 through 35 of the Base Bid, Items 1A through 35A of Alternate Bid No. 1, and Items 1B through 35B of Alternate Bid No. 2.

Any award should be contingent upon review and approval of the Township's Solicitor, and monies being available.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me.

Sincerely, REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS

Douglas M. Johnson, P.E., C.M.E. Senior Associate

DMJ/kn

Enclosures

cc: Pamela Scott-Forman, Acting Clerk/Registrar, CMR Parker McCay Hasson Shipman, RVE



#### **PROJECT NAME:**

2021 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM, RESURFACING OF VARIOUS STREETS (BID PACKET No. 21-04)

**PROJECT NUMBER:** 

0427T054

**CLIENT:** 

TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN

Arawak Paving Company, Inc.	American Asphalt Company, Inc.
7503 Weymouth Road	100 Main Street
Hammonton, NJ 08037	W. Collingswood Hgts, NJ 08059
(609) 561-4100	(856) 456-2899
jpontari@arawakpci.com	jwildish@americanasphaltcompany.com

1 1 1	
100 Main Street	
llingswood Hgts, NJ 08059	
(856) 456-2899	
@americanasphaltcompany.com	

Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC
125 Kings Highway
Mt. Royal, NJ 08061
(856) 832-4680
nfurfari@thinkpavers.com

233 Ma
Milmay,
(856)
cmllc@c

BASE		QUAN	TITY	UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
#	DESCRIPTION	& UN		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO (MINIMUM BID \$1,000.00)	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,999.93	\$4,999.93	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	BREAKAWAY BARRICADES, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	5	UN	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$105.00	\$525.00
3	DRUMS, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	20	UN	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
4	TRAFFIC CONES, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	50	UN	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00
5	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	150	UN	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$37,500.00
6	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGERS, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	120	MH	\$80.78	\$9,693.60	\$80.78	\$9,693.60	\$80.78	\$9,693.60	\$80.78	\$9,693.60	\$80.78	\$9,693.60
7	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLL	\$2,075.00	\$2,075.00	\$2,075.00	\$2,075.00	\$2,075.00	\$2,075.00	\$2,075.00	\$2,075.00	\$2,075.00	\$2,075.00
8	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLL	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
9	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	16700	SY	\$5.00	\$83,500.00	\$4.25	\$70,975.00	\$4.50	\$75,150.00	\$5.00	\$83,500.00	\$3.85	\$64,295.00
10	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE REPAIR, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	800	SY	\$0.01	\$8.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.01	\$8.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$75.00	\$60,000.00
11	TACK COAT	2500	GAL	\$0.01	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$25.00	\$3.00	\$7,500.00
12	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	1925	TON	\$100.00	\$192,500.00	\$117.00	\$225,225.00	\$85.00	\$163,625.00	\$100.00	\$192,500.00	\$98.00	\$188,650.00
13	SET INLET TYPE A, USING NEW CASTING	1	UN	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
14	SET INLET TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	2	UN	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
15	RESET MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING	2	UN	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
16	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	11	UN	\$1,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$23,100.00	\$4,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$30,800.00	\$4,620.00	\$50,820.00
17	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	475	SY	\$110.00	\$52,250.00	\$76.50	\$36,337.50	\$100.00	\$47,500.00	\$120.00	\$57,000.00	\$250.00	\$118,750.00
18	NO ITEM	0	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	CONCRETE DRIVEWALK, 6" THICK	15	SY	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$175.00	\$2,625.00
20	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, TRUNCATED DOMES (ADA SOLUTIONS, CAST IN PLACE REPLACEABLE MODEL #ADA REP 2448, COLOR "SAFETY RED", OR APPROVED EQUAL)	27.9	SY	\$330.00	\$9,207.00	\$350.00	\$9,765.00	\$300.00	\$8,370.00	\$700.00	\$19,530.00	\$315.00	\$8,788.50
21	9"X18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	890	LF	\$45.00	\$40,050.00	\$28.00	\$24,920.00	\$60.00	\$53,400.00	\$68.00	\$60,520.00	\$38.00	\$33,820.00

# BASE BID

Charles Marandino LLC ain Avenue y, NJ 08340 691-9963 comcast.net

#### Ricky Slade Construction Inc. 54 Slade Lane Bridgeton, NJ 08302 (856) 455-4046 rickyjsladeinc@aol.com



#### **PROJECT NAME:**

2021 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM, RESURFACING OF VARIOUS STREETS (BID PACKET No. 21-04)

**PROJECT NUMBER:** 

TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN
------------------------

0427T054 <b>CLIENT:</b> TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN			Arawak Paving Company, Inc. 7503 Weymouth Road Hammonton, NJ 08037 (609) 561-4100 jpontari@arawakpci.com		100 Ma W. Collingswood (856) 4	American Asphalt Company, Inc. 100 Main Street W. Collingswood Hgts, NJ 08059 (856) 456-2899 jwildish@americanasphaltcompany.com		Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC 125 Kings Highway Mt. Royal, NJ 08061 (856) 832-4680 <u>nfurfari@thinkpavers.com</u>		randino LLC n Avenue NJ 08340 91-9963 <u>mcast.net</u>	Ricky Slade Construction Inc. 54 Slade Lane Bridgeton, NJ 08302 (856) 455-4046 <u>rickyjsladeinc@aol.com</u>		
22	MONOLITHIC "VERTICAL" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	360	LF	\$52.00	\$18,720.00	\$50.00	\$18,000.00	\$70.00	\$25,200.00	\$78.00	\$28,080.00	\$51.00	\$18,360.00
23	NO ITEM	0	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WIDE	1600	LF	\$1.65	\$2,640.00	\$1.85	\$2,960.00	\$1.50	\$2,400.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$1.60	\$2,560.00
25	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC, 12" WIDE	155	LF	\$3.40	\$527.00	\$3.70	\$573.50	\$3.00	\$465.00	\$4.00	\$620.00	\$3.35	\$519.25
26	NO ITEM	0	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	NO ITEM	0	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	5	UN	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$375.00
29	NO ITEM	0	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 36" DIAMETER	2	UN	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
31	NO ITEM	0	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	STUMP GRINDING, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	2	UN	\$608.30	\$1,216.60	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
33	BORROW TOPSOIL	55	CY	\$0.01	\$0.55	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$0.01	\$0.55	\$1.00	\$55.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00
34	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	480	SY	\$5.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$4,800.00	\$9.70	\$4,656.00	\$1.00	\$480.00	\$6.00	\$2,880.00
35	FERTILIZER & SEEDING, TYPE A-3	480	SY	\$1.00	\$480.00	\$5.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.48	\$1,190.40	\$1.00	\$480.00	\$1.00	\$480.00
BAS	E BID TOTAL:				\$452,700.00		\$472,376.85		\$473,660.00		\$519,313.60		\$635,016.35



**PROJECT NAME:** 

2021 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM, RESURFACING OF VARIOUS STREETS (BID PACKET No. 21-04)

**PROJECT NUMBER:** 

0427T054

CLIENT:

TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN

Arawak Paving Company, Inc.	American Asphalt Company, Inc.	Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC	Charles Mar
7503 Weymouth Road	100 Main Street	125 Kings Highway	233 Main
Hammonton, NJ 08037	W. Collingswood Hgts, NJ 08059	Mt. Royal, NJ 08061	Milmay, I
(609) 561-4100	(856) 456-2899	(856) 832-4680	(856) 6
jpontari@arawakpci.com	jwildish@americanasphaltcompany.com	nfurfari@thinkpavers.com	<u>cmllc@co</u>

ALTE	RNATE BID NO. 1	Arawak Paving	Company, Inc.	American Asphalt	Company, Inc.	Think Pavers Ha	rdscaping LLC	Charles Mar	andino LLC	Ricky Slade Construction Inc.			
QUANTITY			UNIT		UNIT	UNIT		UNIT			UNIT		
#	DESCRIPTION	& UN	NITS	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1A	NO ITEM	0	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2A	NO ITEM	0	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3A	NO ITEM	0	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4A	NO ITEM	0	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5A	NO ITEM	0	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6A	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGERS, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	40	MH	\$80.78	\$3,231.20	\$80.78	\$3,231.20	\$80.78	\$3,231.20	\$80.78	\$3,231.20	\$80.78	\$3,231.20
7A	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLL	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$425.00
8A	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLL	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$825.00
9A	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	3275	SY	\$5.60	\$18,340.00	\$4.25	\$13,918.75	\$5.00	\$16,375.00	\$5.00	\$16,375.00	\$3.85	\$12,608.75
10A	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE REPAIR, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	150	SY	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00
11A	TACK COAT	490	GAL	\$0.01	\$4.90	\$0.01	\$4.90	\$1.00	\$490.00	\$0.10	\$49.00	\$3.00	\$1,470.00
12A	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	380	TON	\$100.00	\$38,000.00	\$117.00	\$44,460.00	\$85.00	\$32,300.00	\$100.00	\$38,000.00	\$98.00	\$37,240.00
13A	NO ITEM	0	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14A	NO ITEM	0	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15A	NO ITEM	0	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16A	NO ITEM	0	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	70	SY	\$110.00	\$7,700.00	\$76.50	\$5,355.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$120.00	\$8,400.00	\$250.00	\$17,500.00
18A	NO ITEM	0	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19A	CONCRETE DRIVEWALK, 6" THICK	10	SY	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$215.00	\$2,150.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00
20A	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, TRUNCATED DOMES (ADA SOLUTIONS, CAST IN PLACE REPLACEABLE MODEL #ADA REP 2448, COLOR "SAFETY RED", OR APPROVED EQUAL)	3.6	SY	\$350.00	\$1,260.00	\$350.00	\$1,260.00	\$500.00	\$1,800.00	\$700.00	\$2,520.00	\$315.00	\$1,134.00
21A	9"X18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	35	LF	\$45.00	\$1,575.00	\$28.00	\$980.00	\$125.00	\$4,375.00	\$68.00	\$2,380.00	\$38.00	\$1,330.00

Iarandino LLC Iain Avenue y, NJ 08340 0691-9963 comcast.net

#### Ricky Slade Construction Inc. 54 Slade Lane Bridgeton, NJ 08302 (856) 455-4046 rickyjsladeinc@aol.com



#### **PROJECT NAME:**

2021 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM, RESURFACING OF VARIOUS STREETS (BID PACKET No. 21-04)

**PROJECT NUMBER:** 

0427T054 <b>CLIENT:</b> TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN			7503 Weyn Hammonton	Arawak Paving Company, Inc. 7503 Weymouth Road Hammonton, NJ 08037 (609) 561-4100		American Asphalt Company, Inc. 100 Main Street W. Collingswood Hgts, NJ 08059 (856) 456-2899		Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC 125 Kings Highway Mt. Royal, NJ 08061 (856) 832-4680		Charles Marandino LLC 233 Main Avenue Milmay, NJ 08340 (856) 691-9963		onstruction Inc. le Lane NJ 08302	
				jpontari@ara		· ,	(850) 450-2899 jwildish@americanasphaltcompany.com		kpavers.com		omcast.net	(856) 455-4046 <u>rickyjsladeinc@aol.com</u>	
77A	ONOLITHIC "VERTICAL" CONCRETE URB & GUTTER	460	LF	\$52.00	\$23,920.00	\$50.00	\$23,000.00	\$80.00	\$36,800.00	\$78.00	\$35,880.00	\$51.00	\$23,460.00
23A N	O ITEM	0	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
$2\Delta \Delta$	RAFFIC MARKING LINES, EXTRUDED HERMOPLASTIC, 6" WIDE	175	LF	\$1.20	\$210.00	\$1.85	\$323.75	\$1.00	\$175.00	\$2.00	\$350.00	\$1.60	\$280.00
	RAFFIC MARKING LINES, EXTRUDED HERMOPLASTIC, 12" WIDE	20	LF	\$2.50	\$50.00	\$3.70	\$74.00	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$3.35	\$67.00
264	RAFFIC MARKING LINES, EXTRUDED HERMOPLASTIC, 24" WIDE	15	LF	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$7.40	\$111.00	\$6.00	\$90.00	\$8.00	\$120.00	\$6.00	\$90.00
27A N		0	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	ESET WATER VALVE BOX	2	UN	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
	ESET GAS VALVE BOX	1	UN	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
304	REE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 36" IAMETER	3	UN	\$1,260.25	\$3,780.75	\$2,050.00	\$6,150.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
31A TH	REE REMOVAL, OVER 36" DIAMETER	1	UN	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$199.80	\$199.80	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
201	IUMP GRINDING, IF & WHERE IRECTED	2	UN	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
	ORROW TOPSOIL	15	CY	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
34A TO	OPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	75	SY	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$6.00	\$450.00
35A FE	ERTILIZER & SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$2.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$1.00	\$75.00	
ALTER	RNATE BID NO. 1 TOTAL:			\$108,400.00		\$107,328.60		\$114,646.00		\$124,853.20		\$121,210.95	

ALTE	CRNATE BID NO. 2			Arawak Paving	Arawak Paving Company, Inc.		American Asphalt Company, Inc.		Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC		Charles Marandino LLC		onstruction Inc.
		QUAN		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
#	DESCRIPTION	& UN	ITS	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1B	NO ITEM	0	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2B	NO ITEM	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3B	NO ITEM	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4B	NO ITEM	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5B	NO ITEM	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6B	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGERS, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	40	МН	\$80.78	\$3,231.20	\$80.78	\$3,231.20	\$80.78	\$3,231.20	\$80.78	\$3,231.20	\$80.78	\$3,231.20
7B	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLL	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
8B	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLL	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00
9B	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	4255	SY	\$5.00	\$21,275.00	\$4.25	\$18,083.75	\$6.00	\$25,530.00	\$5.00	\$21,275.00	\$3.85	\$16,381.75



#### **PROJECT NAME:**

2021 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM, RESURFACING OF VARIOUS STREETS (BID PACKET No. 21-04)

**PROJECT NUMBER:** 

0427T054 <b>CLIENT:</b> TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN				Arawak Paving Company, Inc. 7503 Weymouth Road Hammonton, NJ 08037 (609) 561-4100 jpontari@arawakpci.com		American Asphalt Company, Inc. 100 Main Street W. Collingswood Hgts, NJ 08059 (856) 456-2899 jwildish@americanasphaltcompany.com		Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC 125 Kings Highway Mt. Royal, NJ 08061 (856) 832-4680 <u>nfurfari@thinkpavers.com</u>		Charles Marandino LLC 233 Main Avenue Milmay, NJ 08340 (856) 691-9963 <u>cmllc@comcast.net</u>		Ricky Slade Construction Inc. 54 Slade Lane Bridgeton, NJ 08302 (856) 455-4046 <u>rickyjsladeinc@aol.com</u>	
	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE REPAIR, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	200	SY	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00
	TACK COAT	650	GAL	\$0.01	\$6.50	\$0.01	\$6.50	\$0.01	\$6.50	\$0.10	\$65.00	\$3.00	\$1,950.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	495	TON	\$100.00	\$49,500.00	\$117.00	\$57,915.00	\$85.00	\$42,075.00	\$100.00	\$49,500.00	\$98.00	\$48,510.00
	NO ITEM	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14B	NO ITEM	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	RESET MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING	2	UN	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
16B	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	2	UN	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,620.00	\$9,240.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	245	SY	\$110.00	\$26,950.00	\$76.50	\$18,742.50	\$80.00	\$19,600.00	\$120.00	\$29,400.00	\$250.00	\$61,250.00
188	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 4" THICK	85	SY	\$45.00	\$3,825.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$2,550.00	\$60.00	\$5,100.00	\$30.00	\$2,550.00
19B	CONCRETE DRIVEWALK, 6" THICK	45	SY	\$120.00	\$5,400.00	\$90.00	\$4,050.00	\$80.00	\$3,600.00	\$120.00	\$5,400.00	\$175.00	\$7,875.00
20B	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, TRUNCATED DOMES (ADA SOLUTIONS, CAST IN PLACE REPLACEABLE MODEL #ADA REP 2448, COLOR "SAFETY RED", OR APPROVED EQUAL)	14.4	SY	\$350.00	\$5,040.00	\$350.00	\$5,040.00	\$300.00	\$4,320.00	\$700.00	\$10,080.00	\$315.00	\$4,536.00
21B	9"X18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	445	LF	\$45.00	\$20,025.00	\$28.00	\$12,460.00	\$82.00	\$36,490.00	\$68.00	\$30,260.00	\$38.00	\$16,910.00
	MONOLITHIC "VERTICAL" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	670	LF	\$52.00	\$34,840.00	\$50.00	\$33,500.00	\$40.00	\$26,800.00	\$78.00	\$52,260.00	\$51.00	\$34,170.00
73R	CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 9.5" THICK	25	SY	\$155.00	\$3,875.00	\$108.00	\$2,700.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$220.00	\$5,500.00	\$425.00	\$10,625.00
74R	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WIDE	800	LF	\$1.20	\$960.00	\$1.85	\$1,480.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.60	\$1,280.00
77K	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC, 12" WIDE	120	LF	\$2.50	\$300.00	\$3.70	\$444.00	\$2.00	\$240.00	\$4.00	\$480.00	\$3.35	\$402.00
	NO ITEM	0	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	NO ITEM	0	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	RESET WATER VALVE BOX RESET GAS VALVE BOX	2	UN UN	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$2.00 \$1.00	\$20.00 \$20.00	\$40.00 \$20.00	\$1.00 \$0.94	\$2.00 \$0.94	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$2.00 \$1.00	\$75.00 \$75.00	\$150.00 \$75.00
	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 36"	1											
108	DIAMETER	1	UN	\$2,453.95	\$2,453.95	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	NO ITEM	0	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
378	STUMP GRINDING, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	1	UN	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00



#### **PROJECT NAME:**

2021 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM, RESURFACING OF VARIOUS STREETS (BID PACKET No. 21-04)

**PROJECT NUMBER:** 

PROJECT NUMBER: 0427T054 CLIENT: TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN			Arawak Paving Company, Inc. 7503 Weymouth Road Hammonton, NJ 08037 (609) 561-4100 jpontari@arawakpci.com		American Asphalt Company, Inc. 100 Main Street W. Collingswood Hgts, NJ 08059 (856) 456-2899 jwildish@americanasphaltcompany.com		Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC 125 Kings Highway Mt. Royal, NJ 08061 (856) 832-4680 <u>nfurfari@thinkpavers.com</u>		Charles Marandino LLC 233 Main Avenue Milmay, NJ 08340 (856) 691-9963 <u>cmllc@comcast.net</u>		Ricky Slade Construction Inc. 54 Slade Lane Bridgeton, NJ 08302 (856) 455-4046 <u>rickyjsladeinc@aol.com</u>	
33B BORROW TOPSOIL	35	CY	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00
34B TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	265	SY	\$5.00	\$1,325.00	\$10.00	\$2,650.00	\$10.00	\$2,650.00	\$1.00	\$265.00	\$6.00	\$1,590.00
35B FERTILIZER & SEEDING, TYPE A-3	265	SY	\$1.00	\$265.00	\$5.00	\$1,325.00	\$3.00	\$795.00	\$1.00	\$265.00	\$1.00	\$265.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 TOTAL:				\$186,000.00		\$174,637.95		\$186,368.00		\$225,144.20		\$245,065.95